

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7333/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2004 in CWP No. 15044/2002 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR SAINI  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 7311 of 2005  
(With office report)  
for final disposal

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.For Respondent(s)  
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated that an application has been filed before the High Court for recalling the order dated 13.3.1997 in CWP No. 17560/96. The present impugned order has its foundation on the same said order. It is stated that the matter is still pending consideration of the High Court. We request the High Court to consider the application in accordance with law within a period of eight weeks.

Call this matter after ten weeks.

(Ganga Thakur) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
PS to Registrar Court Master