

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7333/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2004 in CWP No. 15044/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR SAINI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7311 of 2005

(With office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 19/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Bharti, Adv

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after eight weeks, as prayed for.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master