

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7333/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2004 in CWP No.15044/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR SAINI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7311 of 2005

(With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 21/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr.AAG
Dr. Monika Gusian, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shishpal Laler, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the subsequent order passed by the High Court in C.M.16713/03, CM 14499/04, CM 13809/09 and CM 13810/09 in CWP No.17560/1996 dated 23.11.2009, these petitions have become infructuous.

The special leave petitions are disposed of as having become infructuous.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master